
FIRST AMENDMENT TO
EQUIPMENT LEASE

The EQUIPMENT LEASE (the "Lease") dated January 1,2072, by and between
LINGARD BROADCASTING CORPORATION, a Mississippi corporation ("Lessee"), and
WTVA, Inc., a Mississippi corporation ("Lessor"), is hereby amended as of September I ,
2012. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meaning assigned to such
terms in the Lease.

WHEREAS, Lessee added additional multicast channels for WLOV-TV since the Lease
commenced, which renders Exhibit I to the Lease obsolete.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Lease as follows:

l. Substitute Revised Exhibit I attached hereto for the Exhibit I associated with the
Lease.

2. Reference to and Ef,flect on the Lease.

(a) Except as specifically amended above, the Lease is and shall continue to
be in full force and effect and is hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects.

(b) Except as specifically set forth above, the execution, delivery and
effectiveness of this Amendment shall not operate as a waiver of any right, power or remedy of
any pafiy hereto under the Lease, or constitute a waiver of any provision of any other Lease.

(c) Upon the effectiveness of this Amendment+ each reference in the Lease to the
"Lease", "hereto", "hereunder", "hereof'or words of like import referring to the Lease, shall
mean and be a reference to the Lease as amended hereby.

3. Executio4 of Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of
counterparts and by different parties hereto on separate counterparts, each ofwhich counterparts,
when so executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original and all of which cotxrterparts,
taken together, shall constitute but one and the same amendment.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Equipment Lease to be signed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the date
first set forth above.

WTVA,Inc.

LINGARD BROADCASTING CORPORATION



REVISED EXHIBIT I
LIST OF EQUIPMENT
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LINGARD EQUIPMENT LIST

EL NUMBER
ranscode(Crawl)
ranscoder(Frame Sync)
ranscoder

ControlSwitcher
ControlSwitcher
ControlSwitcher

rogram Distribution Amp.
rogrim Distribution Amp.
rogratn Distribution Amp.

Limiter
ss Limiter

Playout Server 1

Playout Server 2

Playout Server 3

CG
Generator

D Encoder
Encoder
Encoder

TX
Fiber RX

TX
RX

Distribution Amplifier
I Distribution Amplifier

Generator
ate Modem
Microwave TX

Acoustic
Acoustic

talBroadcast
talBroadcast

Broadcast

Products
Products
Products
Products

Designs

178

1

188

1521

84
28898
28876
54963
5681 7

5-339-1D4Q

-427-3
-1t27-2t27-3
-1t27-2t27-3
-1

-3
-2
-1127-2t27-3
-1t27-2127-3
-1t27-2t27-3
-127-A27-3(PSlP)
-1t27-2t27-3(PSIP)
-1t27-2127-3
:U27-427-3

S1

1

1

v-5100-Mc
00-Mc

-5100-MC

HlODA
HlODA
HlODA

.one

.lite

3

51

17106428
17107984
17107994

7-1t27-2127-3
-1t27-2127-3
-1

-1

-2
-3
-1

Ar-z
-3\
-1

-2

-3000
1-EO
1-OE
1-EO
1-OE

7700DA-N
ye42

Page'1

14-021



RF TX Line
Hz Microwave Antenna
Hz Microwave Antenna

Microwave TX
RF TX Line
Microwave Antenna
Microwave Receiver
Microwave Receiver

-Mark
annon

ixter-Mark

F-50
-20120GR1

12OGRL

-HD1000
-HD1000

ASCO-1000
-ACFMT-CT1
-ACFMR-CDT1

aragon

21961
50E3

150ofr.

7330
1 7605

73994

1

TO01 il
797-004

-009

AR-o163

-1t27-2t27-3
-1t27-2t27-3

-Shared

-1/27-2t27-3
-1/27-2t27-3

.Shared

Shared
-1t27-2t27-3
-1t27-2t27-3
-1/27-2t27-3
-1t27-2t27-3
-1t27-2t27-3
-127-427-3
-1t27-2t27-3

7-1t27-2t27-3
-1t27-2t27-3
-1/27-2/27-3
-1t27-2t27-3
-1/27-2t27-3
-1127-2t27-3
-1t27-2t27-3
-1t27-2t27-3

Service Co.
Service Co.

Switcher
Console
HD Camera 1

HD Camera 2
lSwitch

Coder Modulato
log Coder Demod.

HF ATSC Transmitter
.UHF ATSC Mask Filter

RF Power Meter
Coupler

Power Supply
F Dummy Load
1/8" Trans. Line

Ross
amaha

I

-lnnovations

eracom

eracom

cs
mpro

Antenna
Exchangers

ater Pump
ater Pump

Control

*Shared with WTVA.
**RF patch panel is part of UHF ATSC Mask Filter

-7WGF-ABOOO 1 9554-01
14061

7E-06-1

-24l16-SHC 13131
5AS1 587 96

13

Page 2


